• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
(1/2)
 001-01 / 20011025 / e532_tsl1315.fm
Inductors TSL Series  TSL1315 Type
For Power Line
Radial
FEATURES
• The TSL series feature low DC resistance and high current han-

Q min.
Test
frequency
L/Q (Hz)
Self-resonant
frequency
(MHz)min.
DC
resistance
(Ω)max.
Rated current (A)∗ max.
Part No.Based on inductance
change
Based on
temperature rise
10 ±10% 90 1k/2.52M 19 0.023 12 5.1 TSL1315-100K5R1
15 ±10% 90 1k/2.52M 12 0.028 9.5 4.5 TSL1315-150K4R5
22 ±10% 80 1k/2.52M 7.6 0.035 8.2 4.2 TSL1315-220K4R2
33 ±10% 70 1k/2.52M 6.9 0.043 6.8 3.7 TSL1315-330K3R7
47 ±10% 50 1k/2.52M 5.6 0.052 5.7 3.4 TSL1315-470K3R4
68 ±10% 40 1k/2.52M 4.4 0.068 4.8 3 TSL1315-680K3R0
100 ±10% 50 1k/796k 3.3 0.097 3.9 2.5 TSL1315-101K2R5
150 ±10% 50 1k/796k 2.6 0.14 3.2 2.1 TSL1315-151K2R1
220 ±10% 40 1k/796k 2.2 0.2 2.7 1.7 TSL1315-221K1R7
330 ±10% 30 1k/796k 1.8 0.3 2.1 1.4 TSL1315-331K1R4
470 ±10% 30 1k/796k 1.5 0.43 1.8 1.1 TSL1315-471K1R1
680 ±10% 30 1k/796k 1.2 0.61 1.5 0.99 TSL1315-681KR99
1000 ±5% 30 1k/252k 1 1 1.2 0.78 TSL1315-102JR78
1500 ±5% 40 1k/252k 0.83 1.3 1 0.68 TSL1315-152JR68
2200 ±5% 40 1k/252k 0.7 2 0.83 0.55 TSL1315-222JR55
3300 ±5% 40 1k/252k 0.6 3.1 0.69 0.44 TSL1315-332JR44
4700 ±5% 40 1k/252k 0.43 4.4 0.58 0.37 TSL1315-472JR37
6800 ±5% 30 1k/252k 0.38 6.5 0.46 0.3 TSL1315-682JR30
10000 ±5% 70 1k/79.6k 0.3 10 0.4 0.24 TSL1315-103JR24
DC current(A)
0.01 0.1 0.30.03 31 10
10
5